The participant also confirms that he/she has read the sports event rules, is aware of his/
her obligations and responsibilities, and undertakes to comply with all requirements set by the 
Organising Committee.

7.5.

Entry fees by distances:

•	 10 km Distance Race – 12,000 (twelve thousand) KZT

7.6.

You can transfer your slot from one sports event to another, held by the Organising Committee 
as part of the 2026 Sporting Calendar, on a paid basis only before 18:00 (Almaty time), March 13, 
2026.

The cost of re-registration is 2,000 (two thousand) KZT.